(Package #4) Traditional One-Day Funeral Service / Visitation
And Witness Cremation

- Basic service of the funeral director and staff

- Embalming

- Refrigeration

- Dressing and casketing of loved one

- Transfer of remains to funeral home

- Use of facilities and staff for viewing (4 hours between 9 AM and 5 PM)
- Use of staff for service at our chapel or church

- Staff at witnessing

- Witnessing of the cremation at the crematory

- Refreshment area with coffee and tea at our chapel only

- Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards
- Delivery to the crematory

- Service vehicle

- Crematory fee

Grand total:

Saving:

Discounted total:

e Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair:
e Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair:

(Package #5) One Day Visitation / Funeral Service With Cremation

- Basic service of the funeral director and staff

- Embalming

- Refrigeration

- Dressing and casketing of loved one

- Transfer of remains to funeral home

- Use of facilities and staff for viewing (4 hours between 9 AM and 5 PM)
- Use of staff for service at our chapel or church

- Refreshment area with coffee and tea at our chapel only

- Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards
- Delivery to the crematory at our convenience

- Crematory fee

- Service vehicle

Grand total:

Saving:

Discounted total:

e Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair:
e Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair:

$1495
$525
$300
$175
$300
$450
$595
$495
$300
$75
$65
$250
$225
$295

$5545

$1350

$4195

$150.00
$175.00

$1495
$525
$300
$175
$300
$450
$595
$75
$65
$250
$295
$225

$4750

$1255

$3495

$150.00
$175.00
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