(Package #4) Traditional One-Day Funeral Service / Visitation And Witness Cremation

- Basic service of the funeral director and staff	\$1495
- Embalming	\$525
- Refrigeration	\$300
- Dressing and casketing of loved one	\$175
- Transfer of remains to funeral home	\$300
Use of facilities and staff for viewing (4 hours between 9 AM and 5 PM)	\$450
- Use of staff for service at our chapel or church	\$595
- Staff at witnessing	\$495
- Witnessing of the cremation at the crematory	\$300
- Refreshment area with coffee and tea at our chapel only	\$75
- Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards	\$65
- Delivery to the crematory	\$250
- Service vehicle	\$225
- Crematory fee	\$295
Grand total:	\$5545
Saving:	\$1350

Discounted total: \$4195

Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair:
Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair:
\$150.00
\$175.00

(Package #5) One Day Visitation / Funeral Service With Cremation

\$1495	- Basic service of the funeral director and staff
\$525	- Embalming
\$300	- Refrigeration
\$175	- Dressing and casketing of loved one
\$300	- Transfer of remains to funeral home
\$450	- Use of facilities and staff for viewing (4 hours between 9 AM and 5 PM)
\$595	- Use of staff for service at our chapel or church
\$75	- Refreshment area with coffee and tea at our chapel only
\$65	- Basic register book and two boxes of basic thank-you cards
\$250	- Delivery to the crematory at our convenience
\$295	- Crematory fee
\$225	- Service vehicle
\$4750	Grand total:
\$1255	Saving:

Discounted total: \$3495

Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing and combing hair:
Make-up, nail painting, trimming/shaving facial hair, washing, coloring and combing hair:
\$150.00
\$175.00

Validity: December 01, 2022 Page 9